HAVAŞ (ISTANBUL) EXPORT OPERATIONS WAREHOUSE SERVICE TARIFF

valid as of 15.01.2024

	Cargo Acceptance Fee (shall be paid per declaration)					
	Normal Cargo	Live Animal	Frigorific Cargo (Food Products)	Dangerous and Valuable Cargoes	Other Frigorific Cargoes (Pharmaceuticals, Medical Materials, Chemical Substances)	
Working Hours (08:00 - 17:00)	1848 TL	2464 TL	2240 TL + (3.54 TL * Kg)	2464 TL + (4.24 TL * Kg * number of days)	2464 TL + (6.11 TL * Kg * number of days)	
Working Hours (17:01 - 19:00) Weekend (Saturday - Sunday)(08:00 - 17:00)	2352 TL	3024 TL	3024 TL + (3.54 TL * Kg)	3024 TL + (4.24 TL * Kg * number of days)	3024 TL + (6.11 TL * Kg * number of days)	
19:01 - 24:00 / 00:01 - 07:59	2856 TL	5128 TL	4357 TL + (3.54 TL * Kg)	5128 TL + (4.24 TL * Kg * number of days)	5128 TL + (6.11 TL * Kg * number of days)	
Religious Festivals and Bank Holidays / After 17:01 at the Weekend	2856 TL	5128 TL	4357 TL + (3.54 TL * Kg)	5128 TL + (4.24 TL * Kg * number of days)	5128 TL + (6.11 TL * Kg * number of days)	
Storage Fee (Shall be implemented after first 3 days)	6.11 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 2880 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	
Withdrawal of Cargo	6.11 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 2880 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	7.52 TL * KG * number of days (Minimum 3528 TL)	
Security Services (Shall be paid per declaration)	0.58 TL * Kg (Maximum 3360 TL)					
Vehicle Debarkation (applied for over 50 kgs)	1.06 TL * Kg (Minimum 240 TL)					
Baggage Fee and Special Invoice	3.55 TL * Kg (Minimum 1181 TL)					
Cargo Acceptance for Charter Flights	Declaration Fee + 3864 TL / ton					
Special Service Fee	Declaration Fee + 4120 TL/ ton					
Diplomatic Cargo	Whilst no fee will be applied to the cargoes with diplomatic content, cargoes coming for the consulates with no diplomatic content will be subject to normal cargo tariff.					
Additional Security Service (ETD / K-9 Dog)	0.58 TL * Kg cargo is requested, with a minimum of 536 TL. (Maximum 3360 TL)					
Human Remain	No charge shall be demanded					

^{*} All the foreign currency based amounts will be calculated based on C.B.T. (Central Bank of Turkey) Currency Sales Rate.

	Between 0 KG - 3.000 KGS	3.001 KG and More
Warehouse Change Fee	4480 TL	6720 TL
Transportation Fee of Cargoes to Another Warehouse	4480 TL	6720 TL

In the event that one piece of more than 3 tons of cargo is loaded with forklift, 343 USD service fee shall be applied.
 Cranage for goods more than 3 tons per piece shall be at customer's expense.

Other Services				
Sampling	1344 TL			
Inspection	1344 TL			
Handling	2688 TL			
Courier (Shall be paid per declaration)*	1680 TL			
Personal Belongings	1680 TL			
Euro Pallet	1309 TL			
Plank	14280 TL / cubic meter			
Dry Ice	357 TL / Kg			
Battery	298 TL / per piece			
Photo Fee	196 TL			
Belt	22 \$			
Strapping (Plastic) Per Round	332 TL			
Strapping (Steel) Per Round	383 TL			
Stretching Per Round	332 TL			
Barcode Tag	19 TL / per piece			
DGR Checklist Error Correction Fee	896 TL			

- * The prices is not included VAT (%20)

 * Invoice amounts for all services are calculated by rounding up to Five Turkish Lira and its multiples

 * In case the customer demands barcode tag or tag change, first 20 will be free of charge and after 20 it will be collected based on its unit price.

 * Vehicle unloading and security service fee up to 50 kg is not Log 50 kg is not Log